CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Under Section 32 Of The Construction Lien Act

City of Ottawa

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality in which premises are situated)

110 Laurier Avenue West, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 1J1

(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Installation - Rail Dampers - Con	ifed LRT - PO	45089455 by	<i>Voestalpine</i>	Nortrak Lt	td.
-----------------------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------------	------------	-----

Date certificate signed: Name of owner: City of Ottawa Address for service: 110 Laurier Avenue West, Ottawa, Ol	(payment certifier)	
•		
•	City of Ottawa	
•	(owner)	
•	Voestalpine Nortrak Ltd (contractor)	
Address for service: 110 Laurier Avenue West, Ottawa, Ol		
	N K2P1J1	
Name of contractor: <u>Voestalpine Nortrak Ltd.</u>		
Address for service: <u>5500 Parkwood Way, Richmond, BC</u>	5500 Parkwood Way, Richmond, BC V6V2M4	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):		
Address:		
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to	preserve lien:	
City of Ottawa's Confederation Line (between Holland Ave. a	and Merton Street)	